RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

FC		TS ONLY  DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Ac	Name of conveying party(ies): The Kinetics Group, Inc.  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1320 West Auto Drive Tempe, Arizona 85284  Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
E>	Execution Date: 12/21/2004		
	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,076,543</li> </ul>		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lisa E. Winsor, Esq. Address: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:	
		8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>			
	Lisa E. Winsor	December 22, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700140517

**REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0804** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: K0438-7000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, The Kinetics Group, Inc. having a principal place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 6,076,543, entitled GAS HANDLING DEVICE;

Whereas, Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 1320 West Auto Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85284 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent, patent applications, and inventions, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted on the said patent or for the said inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents, the said patent applications, and the said inventions, and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions and the said other inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions, applications, and/or patents to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent or for the said inventions and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE KINETICS GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR)

Title: Acceptant Standary

 $\frac{|2|/21}{\text{Date}}$ 

STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Sonta Clara</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\supseteq \mathcal{N}^{\mathsf{St}}$ 

\_day of December

**SEAL** 

TONI M. KYFFIN
Comm. # 1493082
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I)
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2008

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

My Commission Expires

June 1, 2008

755280

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0805